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HR 2799
United States Marshals Service 225th Anniversary Commemorative Coin Act

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Finance and Financial Sector
Introduced: Jun 10, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.  (Jun 10, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/2799 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Boozman, John [R-AR-3] 
Party: Republican   •   State: AR   •   Chamber: Senate
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Cosponsors  (109 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Akin, W. Todd [R-MO-2] R · MO Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Berry, Marion [D-AR-1] D · AR Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Bilbray, Brian P. [R-CA-50] R · CA Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-9] R · FL Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Bishop, Rob [R-UT-1] R · UT Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Brown, Henry E., Jr. [R-SC-1] R · SC Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Burgess, Michael C. [R-TX-26] R · TX Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Camp, Dave [R-MI-4] R · MI Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Coble, Howard [R-NC-6] R · NC Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Crenshaw, Ander [R-FL-4] R · FL Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Diaz-Balart, Lincoln [R-FL-21] R · FL Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Duncan, John J., Jr. [R-TN-2] R · TN Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Forbes, J. Randy [R-VA-4] R · VA Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Gallegly, Elton [R-CA-24] R · CA Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Giffords, Gabrielle [D-AZ-8] D · AZ Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Granger, Kay [R-TX-12] R · TX Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Graves, Sam [R-MO-6] R · MO Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Jun 19, 2009

Rep. King, Peter T. [R-NY-3] R · NY Jun 19, 2009

Rep. King, Steve [R-IA-5] R · IA Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Kingston, Jack [R-GA-1] R · GA Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX Jun 19, 2009

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX Jun 19, 2009

Rep. McClintock, Tom [R-CA-4] R · CA Jun 19, 2009

Rep. McHenry, Patrick T. [R-NC-10] R · NC Jun 19, 2009

Rep. McMorris Rodgers, Cathy [R-WA-5] R · WA Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Miller, Gary G. [R-CA-42] R · CA Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Moran, Jerry [R-KS-1] R · KS Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Myrick, Sue Wilkins [R-NC-9] R · NC Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Petri, Thomas E. [R-WI-6] R · WI Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Putnam, Adam H. [R-FL-12] R · FL Jun 19, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Reichert, David G. [R-WA-8] R · WA Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Ross, Mike [D-AR-4] D · AR Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Salazar, John T. [D-CO-3] D · CO Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Sessions, Pete [R-TX-32] R · TX Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Shimkus, John [R-IL-19] R · IL Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Shuster, Bill [R-PA-9] R · PA Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Smith, Christopher H. [R-NJ-4] R · NJ Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Smith, Lamar [R-TX-21] R · TX Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Snyder, Vic [D-AR-2] D · AR Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Souder, Mark E. [R-IN-3] R · IN Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Stupak, Bart [D-MI-1] D · MI Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Thornberry, Mac [R-TX-13] R · TX Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Turner, Michael R. [R-OH-3] R · OH Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-35] D · CA Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Westmoreland, Lynn A. [R-GA-3] R · GA Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Jun 19, 2009

Rep. Cao, Anh "Joseph" [R-LA-2] R · LA Jun 24, 2009

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-18] R · FL Jun 24, 2009

Rep. Ruppersberger, C. A. Dutch [D-MD-2] D · MD Jun 24, 2009

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] D · FL Jun 26, 2009

Rep. McHugh, John M. [R-NY-23] R · NY Jun 26, 2009

Rep. Moore, Dennis [D-KS-3] D · KS Jun 26, 2009

Rep. Price, Tom [R-GA-6] R · GA Jun 26, 2009

Rep. Wolf, Frank R. [R-VA-10] R · VA Jun 26, 2009

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Jul 7, 2009

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Jul 8, 2009

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-15] R · FL Jul 8, 2009

Rep. Boren, Dan [D-OK-2] D · OK Jul 17, 2009

Rep. Grayson, Alan [D-FL-8] D · FL Jul 17, 2009

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Jul 17, 2009

Rep. Jackson-Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Jul 17, 2009

Rep. Shuler, Heath [D-NC-11] D · NC Jul 17, 2009

Rep. Brady, Robert A. [D-PA-1] D · PA Jul 23, 2009

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Jul 23, 2009

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Jul 23, 2009

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Sestak, Joe [D-PA-7] D · PA Sep 10, 2009

Rep. Broun, Paul C. [R-GA-10] R · GA Oct 27, 2009

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Oct 27, 2009

Rep. Rehberg, Denny [R-MT-At Large] R · MT Oct 27, 2009

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-2] R · AZ Nov 4, 2009

Rep. Neugebauer, Randy [R-TX-19] R · TX Nov 4, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Nov 17, 2009

Rep. Arcuri, Michael A. [D-NY-24] D · NY Nov 17, 2009

Rep. Culberson, John Abney [R-TX-7] R · TX Nov 17, 2009

Rep. Herger, Wally [R-CA-2] R · CA Nov 17, 2009

Rep. Mica, John L. [R-FL-7] R · FL Nov 17, 2009

Rep. Walz, Timothy J. [D-MN-1] D · MN Nov 17, 2009

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Nov 17, 2009

Rep. Hall, John J. [D-NY-19] D · NY Dec 9, 2009

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX Dec 9, 2009

Rep. Kirkpatrick, Ann [D-AZ-1] D · AZ Dec 9, 2009

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Dec 9, 2009

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Dec 9, 2009

Rep. Taylor, Gene [D-MS-4] D · MS Dec 9, 2009

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL Dec 15, 2009

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Coffman, Mike [R-CO-6] R · CO Jan 26, 2010

Rep. Whitfield, Ed [R-KY-1] R · KY Jan 26, 2010

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Feb 3, 2010

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-9] R · MO Feb 3, 2010

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA Feb 3, 2010

Rep. Michaud, Michael H. [D-ME-2] D · ME Feb 4, 2010

Rep. Nye, Glenn C. [D-VA-2] D · VA Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Platts, Todd Russell [R-PA-19] R · PA Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Terry, Lee [R-NE-2] R · NE Mar 2, 2010

Rep. Minnick, Walter [D-ID-1] D · ID Mar 23, 2010

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Apr 21, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Financial Services Committee House Referred To Jun 10, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Finance and Financial Sector

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 S 3572 Related bill Jul 13, 2010: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.

111 HR 5680 Related bill Jul 1, 2010: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.

111 S 2106 Identical bill Oct 29, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.
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Summary  (as of Jun 10, 2009) 

United States Marshals Service 225th Anniversary Commemorative Coin Act - Directs the Secretary of the Treasury, in

commemoration of the 225th anniversary of the establishment of the United States Marshals Service, to mint and issue

$5 gold and $1 silver coins emblematic of the 225 years of exemplary and unparalleled achievements of the U.S.

Marshals Service.

Requires all such coin sales to include a surcharge of: (1) $35 per $5 coin; and (2) $10 per $1 coin. Requires distribution

of the first $5 million to the Director of the United States Marshals Service National Museum, for the preservation,

maintenance, and display of artifacts and documents of the U.S. Marshals Service. Requires distribution of: (1) $1 million

to the National Center for Missing and Exploited Children; (2) $1 million to the National Law Enforcement Officers

Memorial Fund in support of the National Law Enforcement Museum and the National Law Enforcement Officers

Memorial; (3) $1 million to the Federal Law Enforcement Officers Association; (4) $500,000 to the William "Bill" Degan

Scholarship Fund (provides scholarships for spouses and children of law enforcement officers killed in the line of duty);

(5) $500,000 to the Robert D. May Scholarship Fund (provides scholarships for spouses and children of law enforcement

officers killed in the line of duty); (6) $500,000 to the Community Oriented Policing Service; and (7) $500,000 to the

Retired United States Marshals Service Association.

Authorizes the Secretary to strike and sell bronze duplicates of the $5 gold coins.

Actions Timeline

Jun 10, 2009: Introduced in House
Jun 10, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.
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